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2003 WISCONSIN ACT 79

AN ACT to create 66.0501 (5) of the statutaslating to: the eligibility of employees of cities, villages, towns, and
countiesto be candidates for elective publidicd.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in vidual to whom5 USC 1502a) (3) applies.

senate and assembly, do enact as follows: (b) No political subdivision may prohibit a public

SecTion 1. 66.0501(5) of the statutes is created to  €Mployeeirom being a candidate fany elective public
read: office, if that individual is otherwise qualified to be a €an

66.0501(5) EMPLOYEESMAY BE CANDIDATES. (@) In didate. No public employee may be required, as a condi
this subsection: tion of being a candidate for any elective publitoaf, to

1. “Political subdivision” means a cityillage, town,  takea leave of absence during his or her candidatys
or county subsectiordoes not @éct theauthority of a political sub

2.  “Public employee” means any individual division to regulate the conduct of a pub&mployee
employedby a political subdivision, other than ami- while the public employee is on duty otherwise acting

vidual to whom s. 164.06 applies and other than an indi in an oficial capacity

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 2001-02 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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